MEDIA ADVISORY March 29, 2016





Cornerstones of Care and Aramark Unite to Provide Career-Readiness Workshop

50% of foster youth will become unemployed when they age-out of foster care. Aramark and Cornerstones are providing hope for a brighter tomorrow through career-readiness workshops.

WHAT: Cornerstones of Care and Aramark Building Community (ABC) Workforce Education

project are hosting a two-hour training for approximately 25 teens and young adults in the Cornerstones' Pathways, Youth Educational Success and/or foster care services. The training is part of a year-long workshop program designed to equip youth with the soft-skills needed to achieve career-readiness and achieve life-long success. At the session on March 31, the hiring manager from Aramark's S&E group will lead participants through resume writing, interview tips, career opportunities at Aramark, a Healthy

Lifestyles and Chef Demo and a tour of Aramark Operations.

WHEN: Thursday, March 31 from 3:00 pm – 6:30 pm CST

WHERE: Kansas City Convention Center

301 W 13th Street Kansas City, MO 64105

Meeting Room 2209, South Side of Bartle Hall (enter 2200 lobby off 13th Street)

VISUALS: Media is invited to observe and interact with Aramark volunteers and Cornerstones of

Care employees. Photo opportunities include Aramark Hiring Managers (HR

professionals) and Cornerstones of Care of care employees. Important Note: No photos

of Cornerstones of Care clients are allowed.

About Cornerstones of Care

Cornerstones of Care is a family of human service organizations dedicated to strengthening children, families and the communities. We positively impact the health and well-being of communities by delivering prevention, treatment and support services at our Gillis, Ozanam, Marillac and Spofford campuses. Learn more about our collective impact at cornerstonesofcare.org.

About Aramark Building Community (ABC)

Media Contacts:

Stephanie Sheldon Cornerstones of Care stephanie.sheldon@cornerstonesofcare.org 785-821-1416 Rebecca Owens
Aramark Building Community
owens-rebecca@aramark.com
215-413-8741